Power of Attorney

No. 14093

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	NTS: That the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
, a corporate	tion of the State of NEW YORK
oursuant to the following By-Law, which was adopted	ed by the Directors of the said Company on
September 20, 1950	to wit:
Article V, Section I, Provides "The President, an Directors shall have power and authority to appoint Resider and Attorneys in fact, and to give such appointees full powequired, all policies, bonds, recognizances, stipulations and a semove any such appointees and revoke any authority given to	ny Vice-President, or any other Officer designated by the Board of ant Vice-Presidents, Resident Secretaries, Resident Assistant Secretaries, wer and authority to sign, and to seal with the Company's seal, where all underwriting undertakings, and he may at any time in his judgment them."
loes hereby nominate, constitute and appoint RIC	CHARD H. BRUMBAUGH
CDDWCDD	WEST VIRGINIA
	_, in the State of,
살아보고 하다면 어느 아이들 이 어느는 이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아	event, to exceed FIFTY THOUSAND
\$_50,000.) Dollars.	
Such bonds and undertakings, when duly ex-	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said	ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY and these presents to be duly executed by its proper Officers,
	60
n thisday oft the City of New York, New York.	November , 1900,
Attest:	ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN	By W. L. FALK
County of New York On this 30 day of Nove	ember, 19_60, before me personally appeared
	of the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
	g by me duly sworn, said: that he resides in the State of
NEW YORK; that he is Vice-President of	ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
ne corporation described in and which executed the said Company; that the seal affixed to said instract the Board of Directors of said Company; and company by like authority.	ne foregoing instrument, that he knows the corporate seal of rument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said
No. 24-7277375, Cert. filed in N Term Expires Mar	
TATE OF NEW YORK OUNTY OF NEW YORK SS.:	
I. ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN	Assistant Secretary of the
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	NEW YORK
	full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by
id	and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of a revoked.
	my hand and affixed the seal of said Company, at the City of
ew York, this 19th day of Dec	ember , 19 72
	Elana Christiansen
	Assistant Secretary

A.T.

PORM IV-1 [33-78]

Date:	Januar	30	, 1	9_	2	

STATE OF WEST VERGINIA DEPARTMENT OF WINES, DEL AND GAS DEVESEON

DESIGNACION OF AGENC BY WELL CHIER OR OFFRACER
Well Operator X / Owner / Ray Resources Div. of F.D.O.C.
- Address 630 Commerce Sa.
Charleston, W. Va 25301
Pursuant to the provisions of Code (22-1-1k, and subject to the requirements of Regulation
7.GL, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the undersigned for the
purpose of receiving process, notices, orders and other communications which may be issued under Chapter
22 of the Code of West Virginia:
Designated Agent Ray Resources, Div Of F. D. O. C.
Address 630 Commerce Sq.
Charleston, W.Va. 25301
Telephone _304-344-8393
The undersigned represents that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
West Virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following we
X all wells owned or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia
the wells listed below (Was apoce below or reverse side or attach list)
[COMPLETE AS APPLICABLE]
X The undersigned is bereby recording an existing designation of agent made prior :
the initial adoption of Form EV-1.
The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the flu
time, so that this designation should also be considered the registration by the
undersigned with the Deputy Director.
The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Firstinia since th
Jear 19, but has not heretofore appointed a designated agent.
This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 . The
present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is
able, until this new designation has been approved, is-
Agent being replaced
Address
상대하는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
Pay Pasources Div Of F D O C
3 Canad & Kan
19 Its: Executive Vice-President
Accessed this, 19
(Signature of Resignated 25th)



DEC 28 1973

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Rotary___X Oil_

Water Flood__ Storage__

Gas_

Comb. X & NOLL

Cable_

_ Inches

Feet _

_Salt Water__

Recycling_

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division WELL **RECORD**

Quadrangle Elizabeth

Coal was encountered at _

Fresh water_

Permit No. WIR 615

District Burning Springs County Wirt Cond. The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10" D. P. Ferree 9 5/8 Address Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101 8 5/8 103 103 20 sks Mineral rights are owned by D. P. Ferree 7 7 7	(Kind)
Location (waters) Standing Stone Well No. 1 (one) Elev.1000 20-16 District Burning Springs County Wirt Cond. The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10" D. P. Ferree 9 5/8 Address Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101 8 5/8 103 103 20 sks Mineral rights are owned by D. P. Ferree 7	-
D. P. Ferree 9 5/8 Address Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101 8 5/8 103 103 20 sks Mineral rights are owned by D. P. Ferree 7	
Mineral rights are owned by D. P. Ferree 7	
Address Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101 5 1/2	to surface
Drilling Commenced 1-2-73 4 1/2 2077 2077 100 sks Drilling Completed 1-15-73 3	
Initial open flow cu. ft. bbls. 2 tubing Final production 5000,000 eu. ft. per day 5 bbls. Well open hrs. before test 650# RP.	
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record. Perforation - 4 holes - 1900 to 1920 - 13 holes 1946 to 1977- 15 holes 1986 to	2020
Treated with 725 bbls water - 35,000 sand - 1500 gal 15% HCL with Dowell additi	ves

Producing Sand		Deptl	h
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Shale, red rock & sand Shale Sand Shale Sand Shale Broken sand Pencil Cave Lime Sandy lime - Keener Shale Injun Sand Shale Broken Squaw Sand Shale	0 1600 1620 1635 1700 1710 1750 1840 1856 1940 1978 1984 2022 2028 2040	1600 1620 1635 1700 1710 1750 1840 1856 1940 1978 1984 2022 2028 2040 2089	* 1900- to 1920 odor-gas & oil 1946 to 1977 odor " " 1986 to 2020 -odor -gas & oil Total Depth 01/26/2024
			- 0.,,20,2021

	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
			. 1 V
			1
X			
X			Elizabeth
			www.dis
			Glen W. Roberts
		a. 26143	
		S#S -	D. P. Fernee Standing Stone
		1,000	(one)
		3	Burning Springs Wir
		, ,	D. P. Ferrec
103 103 20 sks to surf		Òl	Parkersburg, W. Va. 261
		1	D. P. Ferr
2077 2077 100 sics		. Va. 20101	Parkersburg, W
WE 001 1107			1-15-73
2070	tubing		
		5	.000;000?
o 1977- 15 holes 1986 to 2020	noles 1946	650%	erforation - 4 holes - 1900 to
o 1977- 15 holes 1986 to 2020 15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal	1920 - 13 35,000 sand	reated with 725 bbls water -
o 1977- 15 holes 1986 to 2020 155 HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal	1920 - 13 35,000 sand	reated with 725 bbls water -
o 1977- 15 holes 1986 to 2020 15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal	1920 - 13 35,000 sand	reated with 725 bbls water -
o 1977- 15 holes 1986 to 2020 15\$ HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal	1920 - 13 35,000 sand	reated with 725 bbls water -
o 1977- 15 holes 1986 to 2020 15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal	1920 - 13 35,000 sand	reated with 725 bbls water -
o 1977- 15 holes 1986 to 2020 15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 lb	reated 20 bbls per min. at ave
15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 15	reated 20 bbls per min. at aver reated 20 bbls per min. at avended, red rock & sand
15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 lb 0 0 1600 1620 1635	reated 20 bbls per min. at averated 20 bbls per min. at averale, red rock & sand ale
15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal s. 1500 1520 1520 1535 1700	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 lb 0 0 1600 1625 1700	reated 20 bbls per min. at ave bale, red rock & sand ale
15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal 1600 1620 1635 1700 1750 1750	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 lb 0 1,600 1,620 1,620 1,700 1,700	reated 20 bbls per min. at averaged 20 bbls per min. at averaged 20 bbls per min. at average ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale al
15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal 1500 1620 1635 1700 1710 1710 1750 1856 1840	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 15 1,000 1,620 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,850 1,850	reated 20 bbls per min. at averaged 20 bbls per min. at average ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale al
15% HCL with Dowell additives	- 1500 gal 1500 gal 1620 1635 1700 1710 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1856 1856 1878	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 15 1,000 1,620 1,635 1,700 1,750 1	reated 20 bbls per min. at averaged 20 bbls per min. at average ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale al
159 HCL with Dowell additives * 1900- to 1920 odor-gas & oil 1946 to 1977 odor " "	- 1500 gal 1500 1620 1635 1700 1710 1710 1750 1856 1840	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 15 1,000 1,620 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,850 1,850	reated 20 bbls per min. at averaged 20 bbls per min. at average ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale al
15% HCL with Dowell additives * 1900- to 1920 odor-gas & oil	- 1500 gal 1600 1620 1635 1700 1710 1710 1750 1750 1750 1750 175	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 15 1,520 1,520 1,720 1,750 1,750 1,840 1,856 1,978 1,978 1,984	reaced with 725 bbls water - reaced 20 bbls per min. at ave ale ale nd ale ale nd nd nd nd nd nd nd ale ale ale ale nd ale
159 HCL with Dowell additives * 1900- to 1920 odor-gas & oil 1946 to 1977 odor " "	1,500 gal 1,500 1,520 1,535 1,700 1,700 1,750 1,750 1,750 1,750 1,940 1,	1920 - 13 35,000 sand rage 2000 15 1,500 1,520 1,635 1,700 1,750 1,750 1,840 1,840 1,978 1,978	reaced with 725 bbls water - reaced 20 bbls per min. at ave ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale ale al

(Title)

BIN

Company Glen W. Roberts

Box 92,
Address Elizabeth, W. Va

District Burning Springsunty Wirt

Initial open flow_____/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Merc. in____Inch

feet

Drilling completed_____Total depth_

Date shot______Depth of shot__

Farm D. P. Ferree

Drilling commenced 1/3/73

Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well_

Gas

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.WIRT-615

CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS
Size				
16			Kind of Pack	er
13				
10			Size of	
81/4		i i		
65/8			Depth set	
5 3/16				
3			Perf. top	5 20 12
2			Perf. bottom_	
Liners Used			Perf. top	
		1	Perf. bottom_	
CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY		
	- 1- 10		7 P. 10 V. 10 V. 10	
COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	_INCHES
מישות	INCI	TEG	meren	DICHEC

INCHES

Remarks:

Salt water_

Drillers' Names_

Drilling at 30 ft. Carl D. Perkins Rotary drilling Contractor. Made joint inspection with Water Resource Inspector.

FEET

1/3/73

Fred Sudollo

FEET_

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	-			We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRICT		COUNTY		1 8
Filling Material Used					5.7	
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		inchi ann
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED	e de la companya de l	BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
-						
		`				
	* 1					
						-
Orillers' Names						
Remarks:						
	T		ve well on this date.			

DISTRICTANT PROPERTY

3



State of Mest Mirginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Minision Charleston 25305 March 22, 1976

JOHN ASHCRAFT Director

ROBERT L. DODD Deputy Director

Paul Goodnight Smithville, W.Va.

PERMI T	WIRT-615	
COMPANY	Glen W. Roberts	-
FARM	D. P. Ferree	
WELL NO		
DISTRICT	Burning Springs	
COUNTY _	Wirt	
		The same of the sa

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/ ch

(Plat attached)

FERC-121

	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NA	
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)	4	7-105-	615	tes :
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	Section of N	GPA GPA	Category Code	
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)			feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line			sources, Div. of I	F.D.O.C.
maximum. If code number not	Name RESOURCES.			Ol Seller Code
available, leave blank.)	Street I G DIAMOND			-
	620 Commerce Sa	uare 25.2/31 c	7:- 0-4-	
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)	Cityorlaston, W Va	23301 3	tate Zip Code	
or (b).] (a) For anshare wells	Field Name	ency S	alux	
(35 letters maximum for field	I With	- 0	WV	
	County		State	
(b) For OCS wells:	W	5		
	Area Name		Block Number	
	Date of Lea	ase:		
	Mo. Day		OCS Lease Number	-
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	D.P.	terre	#643	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)				
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Columbia	à La	Trans	Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:		0,5,2,1,	73 Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:		.994	MMcf.	
	(a) Base Price (\$/MM8TU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.264	338	.009	2.611
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.264	_338	609	2.611
9.0 Person responsible for this application:	TOM R. RAC	SDALE	1/	D1/26/2024
Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris, Agency	Name /	1 0	Title	PRES COL
FEB 281979	Signature	Ly	lele	
Dan Received by FERC	1-30-70	0 2	04-344-8	263
	Date Application is Complete		Phone Number	275

Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well

OTHER:

ITEM NO.

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

1 FERC-121 / Items not completed - Line No
2 IV-1 - Agent James S. Ray
3 IV-2 - Well Permit
4 IV-6 - Well Plat
5 IV-35- Well Record Drilling Deepening
6 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas OnlyWas Oil Produced? Ratio
7 IV-39- Annual Production \ years 8 mos.
8 IV-40- 90 day Production 93 Days off Line:
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 55 - 55 - 55 - 55 - 55
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses (5) Date Commerced: 1-2-73 Deepened Frac Date: (5) Production Depth: 1836-1940; 1940-1978; 1984-2022
(5) Production Formation: Eime; Sandy Line-Keener; TNJun (5) Find Open Flow: 800 mCFD
(5) Final Rock Pressure: 650#
(6) Other Gas Test: (7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production (1408) 3.9 mes (51) = .03 Bbl.
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending $w/1-120 \text{ day} \left(\frac{307}{93}\right) = 33 \text{ mer}$
(8) Line Pressure: N/P PSIG from Daily Report
(5) Oil Production: 1-85 From Completion Report Odor: 1900-1920, 1946-1977, 19862 01/26/2024
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: NO
(10-17) Is affidavit signs, Notarized?
Does official well record w the Department confirm the submitted information? \sqrt{es}
Additional Information Does computer program confirm?
Was Determination Object: By Whom?

STATE OF WEST VITALITA

Date January 30 . 1979

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND TAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No.

API Well No. 47 - 105 - 0615

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CL-ISTFICATION

Previous File No. (If Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR Ray Resources, Div. Of F.D.C	O. CONSTRUCTED AGENT	
ADDRESS 630 Commerce Sa.	ADDEESS Same	:
Charleston, W Va 25301		•
Gas Purchase Contract No. 7743 and	Date 5 - 21 - 73 (Years, day and year)	
Meter Chart Code 2029029	. / /	
Name of First Purchaser Collevale	ia soo Inaus.	
(CLEY) (SCREET OF	P. (). 52%) (Cace) (Zip Co.	de)
FERC Seller Code	FERD Buyer Code	:
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:	108	
(1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121 (2) Determination that increased production recovery technology.	is the result of enhanced	Category Code
(3) Determination of a seasonally affected w	ell. TOM R RAGSDA	Vice-Pres.
	Rame / (ALDE)	O'cle .
	Signer	The state of
	Street of F. C. Box 1	
	Charleston, W.Va.	25301 (Zip Coce)
	(30% 344-8393 Area Frone Number Code	
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)		
(Carefuldate of Floor of Selvice to 1		
(All of the above to be completed by the Operato	r/Applicate)	
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Exec purchaser, if known).		
The Department of Mines has received well as meeting the requirements of Section (NGPA): For for determination that increased under Section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased under Section 108 of (NGPA);		arianced recovery recinology
All interested parties are hereby noti the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charle be heard there will be a public hearing, if requ	fied that on the day of	oon thereafter as it may
This Application is assigned File No.		
Initial review of information submitted entitled to certification as claimed under the land any additional evidence will be made at the as the matter may be heard.	time appointed for a public	hearing or as soon thereafter
Unless objections are timely filed or days, a hearing will not be held except on exposo to determination.	a request for a hearing is a arte motion of the departmen	rade within fifteen (15) t and the matter will
•	WEST TEGINIA DEPARTMENT	OF MINES
		THE TO THE
FEB 281979		Director
1 10 70 10 70	Зу	
Dace received by Jurisdictional Agency	Title	01/26/2024

12-78]	*	Date 1-30	. 1979
STATE OF WES	T VIRGINIA	Operator's 643	
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, O		API Well No. 47 - 105 State - County	- 06
WELL CLASSIFIC STRIPFER GA NGPA Section	ns WELL on 108		
		ay Resources, Div. Of I	enoc.
	ADDRESS 630 Cor	•	
ELL OPERATOR Ray Resources, Div of F.D.	Charleston, V		
DORESS 630 Commerce Sq.		uduig Stone Ch	1
Charleston W.Va. 25301	Dist. Bu. Sp. Co.		ELIZ.
AS PURCHASER Colembia Gos	Gas Purchase Conti		market from 1
DORESS 1700 MacCorble are SE		2029029	
Marlouton U.Va 25335		5-21-73	
2) 2"g 3) node	od the wall has been : on with recognized en	in production. Include a conhanced recovery techniques	miera

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

- 1) Production Statements
- Lease files
- Tax Records

Located in Main Office

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

- 1) Checked Production Statements
- 2) Checked Lease files
- 3) Checked Tax Records

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No_X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

TOM R RAGSDALE, having been first sworm according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the canner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

COUNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT:

I. <u>Don't A Region . a Notary Public in and for the state and country aforesaid.</u>

do certify that <u>form R fragrounds</u>, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the <u>3074</u> day of <u>fantage</u>, 1979, has acknowledged the same before the in try country aforesaid.

Given under try hand and official seal this 1770 day of <u>fastuary</u>. 1979.

My term of office expires on the 12 Th day of August . 19 61/26/2024

Notary Edolic

SYO OHY 710 - 143411VAS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 17-39-MC

CAS MEC

46

28.5

LOTYTHOS-OGIS FARM I FERREE

7781

188 710

-

0

30

30

30

3

DAYS OHLINE O

REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION GAS VOLUMES IN MFC a 14.73 OIL IN DARRELLS a 60 DEGREES

OPERATOR 1 Ray Resources, Division of Flying Diamond Oil Corporation

TOTALS

0

STA S

COUNTY! WIFT AVO. FLOW PRESSURE 0 1 SHUT-IN PRESSURE * 110 SY 011 85.5 0X3

DAYS OHLINE 31 CIL 881 7-CAS MEC APTHI-105-0615 FARM I FEDREE 1978 130.5 0 126.5 0 COUNTY! WINT N. O 164.5 116.5 30 AVO. FLOW PRESSURE 1545 0 00 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 88 0 N. O D on the second 121.5 0X3 TOTALS 80%1

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271. 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271.804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

47-105-0622

-0 1 2 3	Latitude 39° 05'
- 1	
	/ Miez Co.
	1.87
WILSON	1 411
- 2 Busch No.1	R) Comments
Pres S 87W-591/2	02' 600 10
	MURPHY DIST, - RITCHIE CO.
Lason in	2
- 3 // Nat Q//	+ 5
\\\ \(\text{ELEV} \) \(\text{OOO'} \) \(\text{OOO'} \)	Hong!
DAFFER	REF. Francisco
801	REE FERREE
PART 242	
FERREE !	5
7	2
3.	2
	2
"	\script{\sinte\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint\sint
anic on	& Pres
PTRS N87'E-59	72
	ROBERTS
VANDEVENDER	
	1
그 전 그는 가는 사람이 되었다면 사람이 되었다면 하셨다면 하다.	
New Location . ☑ Drill Deeper □	Source OFELEV. BuschNalow WILSON=1002'
Redrill	fy that this map is correct to the best of my knowle information required by paragraph 6 of the rules section of the mining laws of West Virginia."
Abandonment and regulations of the oil and ga	s section of the mining laws of West Virginia.
Company GLEN W. ROBERTS	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address ELIZABETH, WEST VA.	DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm D.P.FERREE	OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract 80 Acres 242AC Lease No.	CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No. ONE Serial No.	WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 1000 FT.	FILE NO. Win-6/5 01/26/2024
Our Jumple FUZABETH	
County WIRT District Property Seemes	+ Denotes location of well on United States
County WIRT District BURNING SPRINGS Engineer Scall Robert	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented by
Engineer No. 860	border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. 860	— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
File No. Drawing No. Drawing No. Date 17-20-72 Scale /IN = 40 POLES	original tracing.







OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	
Charleston, W. Va.	Date December 20, 1972
Surface Owner D. P. Ferree	Company Glen W. Roberts
Address 619 7th. Street, Parkersburg, W. Va.	Address Box 92, Elizabeth, W. Va. 26143
Mineral Owner D. P. Ferree	Farm D. P. Ferree Acres 242
Address 619 7th. Street, Parkersburg, W. Va.	Location (waters) Standing Stone of Brushy F
Coal Owner None	Well No. one (1) Elevation 1000'
AddressNone	District Burning Springs County Wirt
Coal Operator None	
AddressNone	Mr. Fred
	INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Burdette
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	Eigerone Rt. PH: 984-9263
all provisions being in accordance with Chapter 2	2. Dissonville
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approv	ed UV4. 25185
or duelling. This permit shall expire if	
perations have not commenced by 4/21/73.	
The state of the s	
eputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	
GENTLEMEN:	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the a	above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dat	
	and recorded on the day of
19_72 inWirt County, Book 137	
	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED	BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.	licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or file	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by reor coal owners at their above shown respective addresssame day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart	daybefore, or on the
V	ery truly yours,
	Sign Name) The Cerkoleus
(5	Well Operator
	Boy 02
Address	Box 92 Street
of Well Operate	or Elizabeth
, on operation	City or Town
	West Virginia 26143 01/26/2024
	State

*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BOND DRILL

Wer-615 PERMIT NUMBER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

		XDRILL	DEEPEN FRA	ACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) NAME Carl Perkins		RESPONSIBLE AGENT:		
			NAME Carl Perkin	
				N. Va.
	NE 659-2629			9
		LETED WELL: 2,000	ROTARY Å	CABLE TOOLS
		MATION: Big Injun		
TYPE OF	WELL: OIL_			DISPOSAL
		RECYCLIN	G WATER FLOO	DOTHER
TENTATIV	VE CASING PROGRAM	M:		
CASIN	NG AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16		P	6 A	8
13 - 10	10 3/4"	100'	100'	Cement To Surface
9 - 5/8				
8 - 5/8				
7				
5 ½ 4 ½	2.031.1141	2000' +	2000' +	
3	2. 1. 12. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	2000, +	J. T. TAN TA O	Perf. Top
2		23 :	secordance with Crapic	
Liners		Seves	location is hereby app	
		3.1	s permit shall expire	Perf. Bottom
TO DRILLI SUBI WEL MUS TO FRACT OIL BON OIL ING	L: MIT FIVE (5) COPIES PLAT. L DEEPER OR REDRI MIT FIVE (5) COPIES LS DRILLED PRIOR T ALSO BE SUBMITT TURE - STIMULATE: AND/OR GAS WELL (1) AND/OR GAS WELL (2) AND/OR GAS WELL (3) AND/OR GAS WELL (4) ORIGINAL PERMIT N	OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGI TO 1929, A PERMANENT CO PED. ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFOR T AND ORIGINAL WELL RECO DRIGINALLY DRILLED ON AN UMBER, AND PERFORMANCE ed within ninety (90) days of co	NAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PROPERTY OF THE PLAT AND THE PLAT A	O PERFORMANCE BOND. ON HE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD OPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
thereof.	I the undersigned, Ag this lease have exami We the	gent for ned and place on our mine ma	Coal Company, Owner aps this proposed well location have no objections to said we	or Operato 0 4 / 26 / 2012 4 nder on. ell being drilled at this location, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Official Title

Bond #618402 - Dorr P. Ferree 242 Acres, Well No. 1, near Elizabeth, Burning Springs District, Wirt County, West Virginia.

Bond Form OG-23-Rev. - 1971

of West Virginia State

FOR SINGLE OIL BOND OR GAS



15

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	DEPT.	OF MINE
That we,Glen W. Roberts	as principal and Royal Indemnit	y Company
a corporation, as surety are held and firmly bound us	nto the State of West Virginia, in the just and	full sum of
\$1,000.00 , to the payment	whereof, well and truly made, we bind ourselves	s, our personal
representatives, successors, heirs and assigns, jointly an	d severally, firmly by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION	ONS IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above boun	d principal (s)
in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4	of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,	to obtain from
the Deputy Director, Oil and Gas Divison, Department o	f Mines of the State of West Virginia, a permit only	y as indicated.
Drill	(X)	
Re-drill	()	
Deepen		
Plug	()	
Fractur Stimula		
an oil or gas well located at or near Elizabet Wirt County, West Virginia. Ple	ase make application on the appropriate form to t	
Division.	and approximation of the province of the provi	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said principal (s), in	drilling, re-drilling, deepening, fracturing-stimulating	g, plugging or
partial plugging said well shall do so in full compliance w		
deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging, partial plugg		
as may be required by the Oil and Gas Division, West		
Otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect and		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said principal has h	ereunto set his name and affixed his seal, and the	said surety has
caused its corporate name to be hereunto signed and it	s corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by Ri	chard H.
Brumbaugh , its officer or agent thereur	to duly authorized, all of which is done as of the	e _19th
day ofDecember, 19 _72		
COUNTERSIGNED:	Glen W. Roberts Principal	
	The la Rola	in
	by Active 160	
Licensed Resident Agent		
Surety Company's Power of Attorney must be	Royal Indemnity Com	pany
attached.	() BARD	130
6-1/1/S	Attorney-in-Fact	9
(continue	ed on reverse side)	113.11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF WIRT, to wi	
I, THORN C. ROBERTS	, a Notary Public in and for the county
	W. Roberts , whose name is signed
	19th day of December, 19 72,
has this day acknowledged the same before	me in the county and state aforesaid.
Given under my hand this 19 ⁷	day of DECEMBER, 1972.
(SEAL)	Notary Public - STATEWIDE
My Commission expires JUNE 23	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF, to	wit:
I,	a Notary Public in and for the county and
state aforesaid, do hereby certify that	who as
	a
	day of, 19
	knowledged the said writing to be the act and deed
of said corporation.	
Given under my hand this	day of, 19
(07.41)	
(SEAL)	Notary Public
My Commission expires	
2 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF, to wi	:
	a Notary Public in and for the county
and state aforesaid do hereby certify that	Richard H. Brumbaugh, who as
Attorney-in-Fact signed the writin	g above, or hereto annexed, for Royal Indemnity
Company a corporation bearing date	the <u>19th</u> day of <u>December</u>
	efore me, acknowledged the said writing to be the
act and deed of said corporation.	tiole me, acknowledged the said writing to be the
and the same and t	
Given under my hand this 19th d	av of December 19 72
	, 1/
(am i a)	
(SEAL)	Caral Bons
	Caral Board Notary Public
(SEAL) My Commission expires March 16, 1	

Arin 1227 No. MVOICE -OLLY NESTER AMED LSTONE, WEST VIRGINIA 25261 I SECORD ON LOCATION ICA STARTE KOR COMPLETED VELICK CALLED SERENT NO. Phot DATE 06.70 DATE 1 190 CONS PROICE PARENACTOR 為經濟 CHARGE 10 TYPE OF 103 CHIEN UNES YORK DEPEN ·维W WEIGHT CASINO DATA THE COMMENTAL 福棚 WX AT Parket School HOLE SEE S PFG SONCE CEMPRALIZERS CHANNE SNOCK PLOAT SHOE HOAT COLLAR EQUIPMEN DATA SULPHY WELLS OTHER ASSAULT BACKS BRASSO % AQUADEL 似从以 CEMEMS 20 DATA VIII COMP N OF MAN WENDER ACHAGE MUD DATA OTHER INFORMATION. The owner, operator as his agent, submits the information above and mater that this well is in condition of the job to be perferenced. Meaning the analysis of the state of the sta roburts HIS ACRES THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED REPORT WORK IS STARTED INVOICE SECTION COMPLETION DATA SERVICE CHARGE CEASEPET LEFT IN CASHIO CEMENT ADUAGE (四人知為以)(日) CENTRALIZERS MONT COLLAR CIRCLEATIONS PRESSION FUDAT SHOE TOP PLUGS TYPE GUIDE SMOE TYPE SOTTOM PLACE REGULAR SHOE 4 TYPE HEAD 0 PLUG **设在144五段恢复** MILES - 逐步影響 SAMEST CALLSHOOD TAX EXEMPS SLIB-TOTAL 24980 **EXEMPTION** SALES TAX NO Harvarant Son TERMS: 49 DAYS NET COM BEAUTIES WHILE ALLOWED IF PAID ON OR BEFORE THE 20TH OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DE NO DATE OF